Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

Jim Gray Clay Mason
Mayor Commissioner
To: - Richard Moloney, CAO

Mayor Jim Gray

Councilmembers
From: Raymond J. Sabbatine, Interim Director

Division of Community Corrections

Date: January 3, 2012
Subject:  Approval of Offender Health Care Agreement with Cotizon, Inc.

Requesting approval of an agreement between the Division of Community Corrections and
Corizon, Inc. for offender health care setvices at the Division of Community Corrections.
This agreement is for 3 yeats, with two (2) year renewals. Annual impact is $2,883,924. FY12
impact is $1,201,635.

The fiscal impact for FY2012 will be $1,201,635. Funds are budgeted in 1101-505402-5421-
71203.

cc:  Clay Mason, Commissioner
Depattment of Public Safety

200 East Main Street . Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



